No.22003/13/2020-I4C (Part)
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Indian Cyber Crime Coordination Centre (I4C)
(CIS Division)
\*\*\*\*\*

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, NDCC-II Building Jai Singh Road, New Delhi - 110001 Dated, the March, 2023

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Subject: Notice Inviting Tender for selecting PSU through the Special Limited Tender "for Hiring services of 50 contractual manpower through a PSUs" in I4C-MHA.

With reference to this office, "Notice Inviting Tender" dated 22.02.2023 for timely submission of online tenders as per the details mentioned in said tender.

2. Now, due to administrative reasons the following tabulation point no.6 & 9 may be read as follows:

SI. No.	Particulars	Date	Time
6	Bid Submission End Date	05.04.2023	04:00 PM
9	Bid Opening Date	06.04.2023	05:00 PM
Tender II	D:2023_I4C_739896_1		2 140

3. The rest of the contents of the Notice Inviting Tender remains the same.

4. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Kandle Goutham Kumar)

DC (I4C) Tel: 011-23438207

Email: gouthamkumar.kandle@gov.in

To

1 The Section Officer (IT), IT Cell, Website Room No. 10, MHA, North Block, New Delhi with the request to get it uploaded in the official website of the MHA.

Copy to:

- 1. The Managing Director, National Informatics Centre Services Incorporated (NICSI), 6th Floor (Hall No.2&3), NBCC Tower, 15 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 110066
- 2. The President & Chief Executive Officer, National eGovernance Division (NeGD), 4th Floor, 6 CGO Complex, Pragati Vihar, New Delhi, Delhi 110003.
- 3. The Chairman & Managing Director, Telecommunications Consultants India Limited (TCIL), G6VR+32R, Outer Ring Rd, VSNL Colony, Greater Kailash 1, Greater Kailash, New Delhi, Delhi 110048.
- 4. The Chairman & Managing Director, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL), B-9 Qutab Institutional area, Katwaria Sarai New Delhi-110016.
- 5. The Secretary General, Quality Council of India (QCI), 2nd Floor, Institution of Engineers Building, 2-Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi, Delhi 110002.
- 6. The Director General, National Institute of Electronics & Information Technology (NIELIT), PSP Pocket Plot No.3, Sector-8 Dwarka, Dwarka, New Delhi, Delhi 110077.
- The Chief Executive Officer, National Institute for Smart Government (NISG), 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Mahanagar Door Sanchar Sadan, 9, CGO Complex, Pragati Vihar, MTNL Building, New Delhi, Delhi 110003
- 8. The Chairman & Managing Director, Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited (BECIL), 14-B, Ring Rd, IP Estate, New Delhi, Delhi 110002.